TABLE 6.3.1 WEST COAST PROTECTED SPECIES BYCATCH ESTIMATES, EXPRESSED AS INDIVIDUAL FISH (2011) Only some
populations in this table are listed as protected under the Endangered Species Act, but all are managed by counts rather than

weights.

West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl
California Halibut Trawl

California/Oregon Nearshore Rockfish

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing
California/Oregon Nearshore Rockfish

West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing

West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing

West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl
California Halibut Trawl

West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl
Washington/Oregon/California Pink Shrimp

West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing

Chinook salmon
Chinook salmon
Chinook salmon
Chum salmon
Chinook salmon
Chinook salmon
Chum salmon
Coho salmon
Sockeye salmon
Pink salmon
Coho salmon
Coho salmon

Salmon (unidentified)

Coho salmon
Pink salmon
Sockeye salmon
Green sturgeon
Green sturgeon
Eulachon
Eulachon
Eulachon

177
32

8

65
3727
4360
42
64

394
137
20

6

15
6113
2

38
30
139
602049
1485



