TABLE 6.3.1 WEST COAST PROTECTED SPECIES BYCATCH ESTIMATES, EXPRESSED AS INDIVIDUAL FISH (2011) Only some populations in this table are listed as protected under the Endangered Species Act, but all are managed by counts rather than weights.

FISHERY	SPECIES	AMOUNT
West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl	Chinook salmon	177
California Halibut Trawl	Chinook salmon	32
California/Oregon Nearshore Rockfish	Chinook salmon	8
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing	Chum salmon	65
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing	Chinook salmon	3727
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing	Chinook salmon	4360
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing	Chum salmon	42
California/Oregon Nearshore Rockfish	Coho salmon	64
West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl	Sockeye salmon	1
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing	Pink salmon	394
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing	Coho salmon	137
West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl	Coho salmon	20
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing	Salmon (unidentified)	6
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing	Coho salmon	15
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing	Pink salmon	6113
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, Shoreside Processing	Sockeye salmon	2
West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl	Green sturgeon	38
California Halibut Trawl	Green sturgeon	30
West Coast Limited Entry Bottom Trawl; Groundfish Bottom and Midwater Trawl	Eulachon	139
Washington/Oregon/California Pink Shrimp	Eulachon	602049
West Coast Mid-Water Trawl for Whiting, At-Sea Processing	Eulachon	1485